
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

December 3, 1990 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
104 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

BFTOH':. : : - • : 

OIL COr' " ••' " • : H ' ;';f;;;^:'1 

~,,n ,0 3 -
i 

! CASE HO. _ 

RE: Application f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Kennedy Farms-Morrow Pool 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies & Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne .Oil Company as operator proposes to d r i l l the Haldeman #1 
well at a non-standard location 1980 feet from the north l i n e and 660 
feet from the west l i n e of Section 14, T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New 
Mexico as a 9000' Morrow test w e l l . The pool rules for the Kennedy 
Farms-Morrow Gas Pool prescribe a standard location not closer than 
660 feet from the nearest side boundary of the d r i l l i n g and spacing 
u n i t to be dedicated to the w e l l nor closer than 1980 feet to the 
nearest end boundary (statewide pool r u l e s ) . According to the New 
Mexico O i l Conservation Division's r u l e 104 C.11(a), permission to 
d r i l l Mewbourne1s Haldeman #1 well at the above proposed location 
requires notice and hearing. 

Mewbourne desires to d r i l l i t s w e l l at the proposed location because 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from 
the proposed we l l location to other producing wells i n the area i s 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 



Page -2-
Haldeman #1 

I f you have no objection as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral 
owner to Mewbourne's proposed location, Mewbourne O i l Company would 
appreciate you executing the attached Waivers of Objections and 
returning an executed copy i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. 
Should you have any questions regarding the above or want to discuss 
t h i s matter f u r t h e r , please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response 
w i l l be sincerely appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Paul Haden 
Landman 

PH/nb 
enclosures 
cc: Address L i s t Attached 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation, as an off s e t operator or unleased 
mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's intent to 
d r i l l the above referenced well at a location 1980' FNL & 660' FWL of 
Section 14, T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise that Yates Petroleum Corporation has no 
objection to the granting of a permit to d r i l l at t h i s location and 
hereby waives objection to the d r i l l i n g permit as applied f o r . 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

BY: 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

December 3, 1990 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

Blaine B. Haines 
11030 Lovington Highyway 
Artesia, NM 88210 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Kennedy Farms-Morrow Pool 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies & Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company as operator proposes to d r i l l the Haldeman #1 
well at a non-standard location 1980 feet from the north l i n e and 660 
feet from the west l i n e of Section 14, T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New 
Mexico as a 9000' Morrow tes t w e l l . The pool rules for the Kennedy 
Farms-Morrow Gas Pool prescribe a standard location not closer than 
660 feet from the nearest side boundary of the d r i l l i n g and spacing 
u n i t to be dedicated to the we l l nor closer than 1980 feet to the 
nearest end boundary (statewide pool r u l e s ) . According to the New 
Mexico O i l Conservation Division's r u l e 104 C.11(a), permission to 
d r i l l Mewbourne's Haldeman #1 well at the above proposed location 
requires notice and hearing. 

Mewbourne desires to d r i l l i t s well at the proposed location because 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from 
the proposed well location to other producing wells i n the area i s 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 



Page -2-
Haldeman #1 

I f you have no objection as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral 
owner to Mewbourne's proposed location, Mewbourne O i l Company would 
appreciate you executing the attached Waivers of Objections and 
returning an executed copy i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. 
Should you have any questions regarding the above or want to discuss 
th i s matter f u r t h e r , please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response 
w i l l be sincerely appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Paul Haden 
Landman 

PH/nb 
enclosures 
cc: Address L i s t Attached 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Blaine B. Haines, as an of f s e t operator or unleased mineral owner, 
has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's in t e n t to d r i l l the above 
referenced well at a location 1980' FNL & 660' FWL of Section 14, 
T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise that Blaine B. Haines has no objection to 
the granting of a permit to d r i l l at t h i s location and hereby waives 
objection to the d r i l l i n g permit as applied f o r . 

Sincerely, 

Mewho^riiej Oi/C Company 

D. PauJMHaden 
Landman 

BY: 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

December 3, 1990 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

Milton D. Haines 
10729 Shaenfield Road 
San Antonio, TX 78254 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Kennedy Farms-Morrow Pool 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies & Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company as operator proposes to d r i l l the Haldeman #1 
well at a non-standard location 1980 feet from the north l i n e and 660 
feet from the west l i n e of Section 14, T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New 
Mexico as a 9000' Morrow tes t w e l l . The pool rules for the Kennedy 
Farms-Morrow Gas Pool prescribe a standard location not closer than 
660 feet from the nearest side boundary of the d r i l l i n g and spacing 
u n i t to be dedicated to the we l l nor closer than 1980 feet to the 
nearest end boundary (statewide pool r u l e s ) . According to the New 
Mexico O i l Conservation Division's r u l e 104 C.11(a), permission to 
d r i l l Mewbourne's Haldeman #1 we l l at the above proposed location 
requires notice and hearing. 

Mewbourne desires to d r i l l i t s well at the proposed location because 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from 
the proposed w e l l location to other producing wells i n the area is 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 



Page -2-
Haldeman #1 

I f you have no objection as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral 
owner to Mewbourne's proposed location, Mewbourne O i l Company would 
appreciate you executing the attached Waivers of Objections and 
returning an executed copy i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. 
Should you have any questions regarding the above or want to discuss 
t h i s matter f u r t h e r , please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response 
w i l l be sincerely appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Paul Haden 
Landman 

PH/nb 
enclosures 
cc: Address L i s t Attached 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Milton D. Haines, as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral owner, 
has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's int e n t to d r i l l the above 
referenced w e l l at a location 1980' FNL & 660' FWL of Section 14, 
T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise that Milton D. Haines has no objection to 
the granting of a permit to d r i l l at t h i s location and hereby waives 
objection to the d r i l l i n g permit as applied f o r . 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

BY: 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 /682-3715 

December 3, 1990 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

Elmer E. Anderson, Trustee 
of the Anderson Family Trust 
2975 Terrace Dr., Apt. #124 
Las Cruces, NM 88001 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Kennedy Farms-Morrow Pool 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies & Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company as operator proposes to d r i l l the Haldeman #1 
well at a non-standard location 1980 feet from the north l i n e and 660 
feet from the west l i n e of Section 14, T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New 
Mexico as a 9000' Morrow tes t w e l l . The pool rules for the. Kennedy 
Farms-Morrow Gas Pool prescribe a standard location not closer than 
660 feet from the nearest side boundary of the d r i l l i n g and spacing 
u n i t to be dedicated to the we l l nor closer than 1980 feet to the 
nearest end boundary (statewide pool r u l e s ) . According to the New 
Mexico O i l Conservation Division's rule 104 C.11(a), permission to 
d r i l l Mewbourne1s Haldeman #1 well at the above proposed location 
requires notice and hearing. 

Mewbourne desires to d r i l l i t s w e l l at the proposed location because 
we f e e l i t is necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from 
the proposed we l l location to other producing wells i n the area is 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 



Page -2-
Haldeman #1 

I f you have no objection as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral 
owner to Mewbourne's proposed location, Mewbourne O i l Company would 
appreciate you executing the attached Waivers of Objections and 
returning an executed copy i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. 
Should you have any questions regarding the above or want to discuss 
t h i s matter f u r t h e r , please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response 
w i l l be sincerely appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Paul Haden 
Landman 

PH/nb 
enclosures 
cc: Address L i s t Attached 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Elmer E. Anderson, Trustee of the Anderson Family Trust, as an o f f s e t 
operator or unleased mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l 
Company's int e n t to d r i l l the above referenced well at a location 
1980' FNL & 660' FWL of Section 14, T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New 

This l e t t e r i s to advise that Elmer E. Anderson, Trustee of the 
Anderson Family Trust has no objection to the granting of a permit to 
d r i l l at t h i s location and hereby waives objection to the d r i l l i n g 
permit as applied f o r . 

Mexico. 

Sincerely, 

Company 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

BY: 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

December 3, 1990 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

Richard E. Anderson 
1630 NW 3rd Street 
Gresham, OR 97030 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Kennedy Farms-Morrow Pool 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies & Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company as operator proposes to d r i l l the Haldeman #1 
well at a non-standard location 1980 feet from the north l i n e and 660 
feet from the west l i n e of Section 14, T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New 
Mexico as a 9000' Morrow tes t w e l l . The pool rules for the Kennedy 
Farms-Morrow Gas Pool prescribe a standard location not closer than 
660 feet from the nearest side boundary of the d r i l l i n g and spacing 
uni t to be dedicated to the well nor closer than 1980 feet to the 
nearest end boundary (statewide pool r u l e s ) . According to the New 
Mexico O i l Conservation Division's r u l e 104 C.11(a), permission to 
d r i l l Mewbourne1s Haldeman #1 well at the above proposed location 
requires notice and hearing. 

Mewbourne desires to d r i l l i t s w e l l at the proposed location because 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from 
the proposed well location to other producing wells i n the area i s 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 



Page -2-
Haldeman #1 

I f you have no objection as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral 
owner to Mewbourne1s proposed location, Mewbourne O i l Company would 
appreciate you executing the attached Waivers of Objections and 
returning an executed copy i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. 
Should you have any questions regarding the above or want to discuss 
t h i s matter f u r t h e r , please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response 
w i l l be sincerely appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Paul Haden 
Landman 

PH/nb 
enclosures 
cc: Address L i s t Attached 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Richard E. Anderson, as an off s e t operator or unleased mineral owner, 
has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's int e n t to d r i l l the above 
referenced well at a location 1980' FNL & 660' FWL of Section 14, 
T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise that Richard E. Anderson, has no objection 
to the granting of a permit to d r i l l at t h i s location and hereby 
waives objection to the d r i l l i n g permit as applied f o r . 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

1 Company 

BY: 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

December 3, 1990 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

Raymond F. Roberts 
129 SW 186th 
Seattle, WA 98166 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Kennedy Farms-Morrow Pool 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies & Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company as operator proposes to d r i l l the Haldeman #1 
well at a non-standard location 1980 feet from the north l i n e and 660 
feet from the west l i n e of Section 14, T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New 
Mexico as a 9000" Morrow test w e l l . The pool rules for the Kennedy 
Farms-Morrow Gas Pool prescribe a standard location not closer than 
660 feet from the nearest side boundary of the d r i l l i n g and spacing 
u n i t to be dedicated to the w e l l nor closer than 1980 feet to the 
nearest end boundary (statewide pool r u l e s ) . According to the New 
Mexico O i l Conservation Division's rule 104 C . I I ( a ) , permission to 
d r i l l Mewbourne's Haldeman #1 well at the above proposed location 
requires notice and hearing. 

Mewbourne desires to d r i l l i t s w e l l at the proposed location because 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from 
the proposed well location to other producing wells i n the area i s 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 



Page -2-
Haldeman §1 

I f you have no objection as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral 
owner to Mewbourne's proposed location, Mewbourne O i l Company would 
appreciate you executing the attached Waivers of Objections and 
returning an executed copy i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. 
Should you have any questions regarding the above or want to discuss 
th i s matter f u r t h e r , please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response 
w i l l be sincerely appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Paul Haden 
Landman 

PH/nb 
enclosures 
cc: Address L i s t Attached 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Raymond F. Roberts, as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral owner, 
has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's intent to d r i l l the above 
referenced well at a location 1980' FNL & 660' FWL of Section 14, 
T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise that Raymond F. Roberts, has no objection to 
the granting of a permit to d r i l l at t h i s location and hereby waives 
objection to the d r i l l i n g permit as applied f o r . 

Sincerely, 

Landman 

BY: 

Date : 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

December 3, 1990 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

Esther Mae Bishop 
91790 River Road 
Junction City, OR 97448 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Kennedy Farms-Morrow Pool 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies & Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company as operator proposes to d r i l l the Haldeman #1 
wel l at a non-standard location 1980 feet from the north l i n e and 660 
feet from the west l i n e of Section 14, T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New 
Mexico as a 9000' Morrow test w e l l . The pool rules for the Kennedy 
Farms-Morrow Gas Pool prescribe a standard location not closer than 
660 feet from the nearest side boundary of the d r i l l i n g and spacing 
u n i t to be dedicated to the w e l l nor closer than 1980 feet to the 
nearest end boundary (statewide pool r u l e s ) . According to the New 
Mexico O i l Conservation Division's rule 104 C . I I ( a ) , permission to 
d r i l l Mewbourne's Haldeman #1 well at the above proposed location 
requires notice and hearing. 

Mewbourne desires to d r i l l i t s well at the proposed location because 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from 
the proposed we l l location to other producing wells i n the area is 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 



Page -2-
Haldeman #1 

I f you have no objection as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral 
owner to Mewbourne's proposed location, Mewbourne O i l Company would 
appreciate you executing the attached Waivers of Objections and 
returning an executed copy i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. 
Should you have any questions regarding the above or want to discuss 
t h i s matter f u r t h e r , please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response 
w i l l be sincerely appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

MewbO/Ur/ne O i l Company 

Paul Haden 
Landman 

PH/nb 
enclosures 
cc: Address L i s t Attached 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Esther Mae Bishop, as an off s e t operator or unleased mineral owner, 
has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's intent to d r i l l the above 
referenced well at a location 1980' FNL & 660' FWL of Section 14, 
T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise that Esther Mae Bishop, has no objection to 
the granting of a permit to d r i l l at t h i s location and hereby waives 
objection to the d r i l l i n g permit as applied f o r . 

Sincerely, 

D'. Paul Haden 
Landman 

BY: 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 I 682-3715 

December 3, 1990 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

Marian L. Estes 
13601 NE Hancock Street 
Portland, OR 97200 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Kennedy Farms-Morrow Pool 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies & Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company as operator proposes to d r i l l the Haldeman #1 
well at a non-standard location 1980 feet from the north l i n e and 660 
feet from the west l i n e of Section 14, T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New 
Mexico as a 9000' Morrow test w e l l . The pool rules for the Kennedy 
Farms-Morrow Gas Pool prescribe a standard location not closer than 
660 feet from the nearest side boundary of the d r i l l i n g and spacing 
u n i t to be dedicated to the w e l l nor closer than 1980 feet to the 
nearest end boundary (statewide pool r u l e s ) . According to the New 
Mexico O i l Conservation Division's r u l e 104 C.11(a), permission to 
d r i l l Mewbourne's Haldeman #1 well at the above proposed location 
requires notice and hearing. 

Mewbourne desires to d r i l l i t s well at the proposed location because 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from 
the proposed w e l l location to other producing wells i n the area is 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 



Page -2-
Haldeman #1 

I f you have no objection as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral 
owner to Mewbourne's proposed location, Mewbourne O i l Company would 
appreciate you executing the attached Waivers of Objections and 
returning an executed copy i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. 
Should you have any questions regarding the above or want to discuss 
t h i s matter fu r t h e r , please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response 
w i l l be sincerely appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

MewbouiTne O i l Company 

Paul Haden 
Landman 

PH/nb 
enclosures 
cc: Address L i s t Attached 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS. SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Marian L. Estes, as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral owner, has 
been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's intent to d r i l l the above 
referenced w e l l at a location 1980' FNL & 660' FWL of Section 14, 
T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise that Marian L. Estes, has no objection to 
the granting of a permit to d r i l l at t h i s location and hereby waives 
objection to the d r i l l i n g permit as applied f o r . 

Sincerely, 

Landman 

BY: 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

December 3, 1990 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

H. Ben Snyder 
3A15 NE Bryce 
Portland, OR 97212 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Kennedy Farms-Morrow Pool 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies & Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company as operator proposes to d r i l l the Haldeman / / l 
w ell at a non-standard location 1980 feet from the north l i n e and 660 
feet from the west l i n e of Section 14, T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New 
Mexico as a 9000' Morrow test w e l l . The pool rules for the Kennedy 
Farms-Morrow Gas Pool prescribe a standard location not closer than 
660 feet from the nearest side boundary of the d r i l l i n g and spacing 
u n i t to be dedicated to the w e l l nor closer than 1980 feet to the 
nearest end boundary (statewide pool r u l e s ) . According to the New 
Mexico O i l Conservation Division's rule 104 C . I I ( a ) , permission to 
d r i l l Mewbourne's Haldeman #1 well at the above proposed location 
requires notice and hearing. 

Mewbourne desires to d r i l l i t s w e l l at the proposed location because 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from 
the proposed we l l location to other producing wells i n the area is 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 
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Haldeman #1 

I f you have no objection as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral 
owner to Mewbourne's proposed location, Mewbourne O i l Company would 
appreciate you executing the attached Waivers of Objections and 
returning an executed copy i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. 
Should you have any questions regarding the above or want to discuss 
t h i s matter f u r t h e r , please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response 
w i l l be sincerely appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Mewbourne O i l Company 

Paul Haden 
Landman 

PH/nb 
enclosures 
cc: Address L i s t Attached 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

H. Ben Snyder, as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral owner, has 
been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's intent to d r i l l the above 
referenced w e l l at a location 1980' FNL & 660' FWL of Section 14, 
T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise that H. Ben Snyder, has no objection to the 
granting of a permit to d r i l l at t h i s location and hereby waives 
objection to the d r i l l i n g permit as applied f o r . 

Sincerely, 

Landman 

BY: 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

December 3, 1990 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

Yates Brothers, a 
Partnership 
105 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

RE: Application f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Kennedy Farms-Morrow Pool 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies & Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company as operator proposes to d r i l l the Haldeman #1 
well at a non-standard location 1980 feet from the north l i n e and 660 
feet from the west l i n e of Section 14, T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New 
Mexico as a 9000' Morrow test w e l l . The pool rules for the Kennedy 
Farms-Morrow Gas Pool prescribe a standard location not closer than 
660 feet from the nearest side boundary of the d r i l l i n g and spacing 
u n i t to be dedicated to the w e l l nor closer than 1980 feet to the 
nearest end boundary (statewide pool r u l e s ) . According to the New 
Mexico O i l Conservation Division's r u l e 104 C.11(a), permission to 
d r i l l Mewbourne's Haldeman #1 well at the above proposed location 
requires notice and hearing. 

Mewbourne desires to d r i l l i t s well at the proposed location because 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from 
the proposed well location to other producing wells i n the area i s 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 



Page -2-
Haldeman #1 

I f you have no objection as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral 
owner to Mewbourne's proposed location, Mewbourne O i l Company would 
appreciate you executing the attached Waivers of Objections and 
returning an executed copy i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. 
Should you have any questions regarding the above or want to discuss 
t h i s matter f u r t h e r , please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response 
w i l l be sincerely appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

MewbcHwne O i l Company 

Paul Haden 
Landman 

PH/nb 
enclosures 
cc: Address L i s t Attached 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Yates Brothers, a partnership, as an off s e t operator or unleased 
mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's intent to 
d r i l l the above referenced w e l l at a location 1980' FNL & 660' FWL of 
Section 14, T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise that Yates Brothers, a partnership has no 
objection to the granting of a permit to d r i l l at t h i s location and 
hereby waives objection to the d r i l l i n g permit as applied f o r . 

Landman 

BY: 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

December 3, 1990 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

Ruth M. Richards 
3 Flowery Drive 
Dayton, Nevada 89403 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Kennedy Farms-Morrow Pool 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies & Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company as operator proposes to d r i l l the Haldeman §1 
well at a non-standard location 1980 feet from the north l i n e and 660 
feet from the west l i n e of Section 14, T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New 
Mexico as a 9000' Morrow test w e l l . The pool rules for the Kennedy 
Farms-Morrow Gas Pool prescribe a standard location not closer than 
660 feet from the nearest side boundary of the d r i l l i n g and spacing 
u n i t to be dedicated to the we l l nor closer than 1980 feet to the 
nearest end boundary (statewide pool r u l e s ) . According to the New 
Mexico O i l Conservation Division's rule 104 C.11(a), permission to 
d r i l l Mewbourne's Haldeman #1 well at the above proposed location 
requires notice and hearing. 

Mewbourne desires to d r i l l i t s well at the proposed location because 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from 
the proposed we l l location to other producing wells i n the area i s 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 
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Haldeman #1 

I f you have no objection as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral 
owner to Mewbourne's proposed location, Mewbourne O i l Company would 
appreciate you executing the attached Waivers of Objections and 
returning an executed copy i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. 
Should you have any questions regarding the above or want to discuss 
th i s matter f u r t h e r , please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response 
w i l l be sincerely appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Paul Haden 
Landman 

PH/nb 
enclosures 
cc: Address L i s t Attached 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Ruth M. Richards,, as an of f s e t operator or unleased mineral owner, 
has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's in t e n t to d r i l l the above 
referenced well at a location 1980' FNL & 660' FWL of Section 14, 
T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise that Ruth M. Richards has no objection to 
the granting of a permit to d r i l l at t h i s location and hereby waives 
objection to the d r i l l i n g permit as applied f o r . 

Sincerely, 

i l Company 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

BY: 

Date: 
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H I N K L E , C O X , E A T O N , C O F F I E L D & H E N S L E Y 

L E W I * C. C O * 

PAUL W EATON 

CONRAD C. C O F F X t P 

MABOLD L. H E N S L E X J " 

S iyABT D. S H A N O f 

CfiiC D L A N P H E R E 

C. O. MARTIN 
PAJL J. KEU-X JR. 
MARSHALL G. MART IN 
OWEN M. L0PE2 

D O U G L A S L. L J N S F O « u 

JOHN J . KELLY 

T. C A L D E R E U E L L . J R 

W I L L I A M B. BuRFORO* 
RICHARD E O L S O N 

R I C H A R D R. W I L F O N O * 

THOMAS J . M c B R D E 
STEVEN D. A R N O L X J 
JAMES J. W E C H S L C R 
NANCY S. CuSACK 
JEFFREY L_ FORNAC1AR1 
JEFFREY D. HEWETT 
JAME5 BRUCE 
JERRY F S H A C K E L F O « C " 
JEFFREY W H E L L B E R G 4 

ALBERT L PiTTS 
THOMAS M HNA5K0 
J O H N C CHAMBERS' 
M C H A E L A GROSS 
TnQMAS 0. HAINES. J " -

F R A N K . - 1 N H . M C C A L I , J M » 

G R E G O H T j . NIBERT 

DAViD T MARKETTE* 

MARK C. D O * 

KAREN M. RICHARDSON* 

FREO ML S C H W E N D I M A N N 

JAMCS M, HJOSQN 

RAYM0N0 HAMILTON 

STANLEY «. KOTOVSKY 
BETTY H . LITTLE" 
JEFFREY S. BAiRD* 
R J T M S. MUSGRAVE 
HOWARD R. TnOMAS 
PATRiC'A A WATTS 
NANCY AUGJ5TUS 
MACDONNCLL GORDON 
REBECCA N I C H O L S JOHNSON 
PAJL R. NEWTON 
W I L L I A M P J OHN SON 

Eu_EN S. CASEY 
S. BARRY PAlSNEB 
MARGARET CARTER LUDEWiG 

MARTIN MEYERS 

GREGORY S. WHEEtXR 

ANDREW J . CLOUTlER 

JAMES A GiLLESPiE 

GARY w. LARSON 

STEPHANIE kANDRY 

JERRY D. WORSHAM H 

JOHN R. KULSETH, J R . 

TONY CONNERS* 
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P O S T O F F I C E BOX 9 2 3 B 

A M A R I L L O , T E X A S 7 9 1 0 5 

( B 0 6 ) 3 7 2 - 5 5 6 9 

FAX I 8 0 6 ) 3 7 2 - 9 7 6 1 

" N O T L I C E N S E D IN N E W M E X I C O 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

RETURN RECEIPT REOUESTED 

To: Addressees on Exhibit A 

Dear Si r s : 

218 M O N T E Z U M A 

POST. , o r f ( £ E - « 0 * 2 0 6 6 

S A N T A r t , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 4 

Enclosed for your information i s a copy of an Application 
for an unorthodox gas well located in the N% of Section 14, 
Township 17 South, Range 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, which 
was f i l e d on behalf of Mewbourne Oil Company. This Application 
w i l l be heard by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division on 
Thursday, January 10, 1991, at 8:15 a.m., at the Division's 
offices at 310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l , Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501. 
Failure to appear at that time w i l l preclude you from objecting 
to this matter at a later date. 

Very truly yours, 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD & 
HENSLEY 

'7 
r: /James Bru By: /James Bruce 

JB:le / Attorneys for Mewbourne 
Enclosure / o i l Company 



EXHIBIT A 

1. Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

2. Blaine B. Haines 
11030 Lovington Highway 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

3. Milton D. Haines 
10729 Shaenfield Road 
San Antonio, Texas 78254 

4. Elmer E. Anderson, Trustee 
of the Anderson Family Trust 
2975 Terrace Dr., Apt. #124 
Las Cruces, New Mexico 88001 

5. Richard E. Anderson 
1630 NW 3rd Street 
Gresham, Oregon 9703 0 

6. Raymond F. Roberts 
129 SW 186th 
Seattle, Washington 98166 

7. Esther Mae Bishop 
91790 River Road 
Junction City, Oregon 97488 

8. Marian L. Estes 
13601 NE Hancock Street 
Portland, Oregon 97200 

9. H. Ben Snyder 
3415 NE Bryce 
Portland, Oregon 97212 

10. Ruth M. Richards 
3 Flowery Drive 
Dayton, Nevada 89403 

11. Yates Brothers, a 
Partnership 
105 S. Fourth Street 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 



BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL ) 
COMPANY FOR AN UNORTHODOX GAS) 
WELL LOCATION, EDDY COUNTY, ) 
NEW MEXICO. ) 

NO. 

APPLICATION 

Mewbourne Oil Company hereby applies for an order 

approving an unorthodox gas well location in the N% of 

Section 14, Township 17 South, Range 26 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy 

County, New Mexico, and in support thereof states: 

1. Applicant i s a working interest owner in the 

N% of said Section 14. 

2. Applicant proposes to d r i l l i t s Haldeman No. 

1 Well in the N% of Section 14, at an unorthodox location 

660 feet from the West line and 1980 feet from the North 

line of the Section, to a depth sufficient to test the 

Morrow formation (approximately 9,000 feet). The N% of 

Section 14 w i l l be dedicated to the well. 

the interests of conservation, the prevention of waste, and 

the protection of correlative rights. 

4. Applicant requests that this matter be heard 

at the January 10, 1991 Examiner hearing. 

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that, after hearing, 

the Division grant the r e l i e f requested above. 

3. The granting of the unorthodox location i s in 

Dated: 



Respectfully Submitted, 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD & 
HENSLEY 

ames Bruce 
00 Marquette, N.W. 

Suite 800 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102 
(505) 768-1500 

Attorneys for Applicant 

2 



4g"5ENDER:<^Miipt*lVtMiM 1 end 2 when additional services ar* datlrad, and complete Items 3 

Put-your address In ; "RETURN T O " Space on tha ravarsa side. Failure t thli will prevent thit 
card .irom being.jetu^.^J to you. The ratum receiot fee will provide vou \ „ * name of tha oerson 
delivered to and tha-tiate of deliverv. For additional feat the following tarvleei are available. Consult 

(aa) 
IOW to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 

itmaitar for feat aad check box(at) for additional servlce(s) requested. poctmaiti 

•^msm^''' t*j(Extra charge)! 
3. Article Addretsetflb: fgf v * N Article Number 

¥ HQO S 9 I [/_*> 
3. Article Addretsetflb: fgf v 

Type of Service: . ... 
• Registered • Insured 

JSrCer t i f led. • COD 
• Express Mail 

3. Article Addretsetflb: fgf v 

AlwaytVQain signeture of addressee 
cr aoent and D A T E D E L I V E R E D . 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Yif-^-i, 
y^^^ferfa^ fee pad) ••>•?>: ̂  

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Yif-^-i, 
y^^^ferfa^ fee pad) ••>•?>: ̂  

7. Date of Delivary. 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Yif-^-i, 
y^^^ferfa^ fee pad) ••>•?>: ̂  

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Mar. 1987 * US.GLP.O.1987-178-268 DOMESTIC R E T U R N R E C E I P T 

• t a S E N D E R : Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 

Put your address in 'RETURN TO" Space on tha reverse side. Failure t' ' this will prevent this 
card from beina retl d to vou. The return receiDt fee will orovide vou name of the Derson 
delivered to and the date of deliverv. For additional fees the followina services ere available. Consult 
postmaster for fees and check box(aa) for additional service(s) requested. .,. ' 
1<_JSrShow to whonVtaellvered, data, and addressee's addraas. 2. • Restricted Delivery -•< 

-> ^yhfExtra charge)!*}*^?*^**** ' 1 (Extra charge)! 

4j0Article Number ,* - , 

Type of Service; '*> v. ; 
• Registered D Insured ^> 

^Ceftfted * • COD; , 
• Express Mall 

Always olk^f signature of addressee 
or aoent and D A T E D E L I V E R E D * 

5. Signature.— Addressee v , "*f'̂ '!'>is -̂t <t- 8. Addressee's Address (ONLYif . 
requested and fee paid) 

' ml "'C-
6. Signature - Agefit - S S % ^ 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLYif . 
requested and fee paid) 

' ml "'C-
7. Dete of Delivery * *> t 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLYif . 
requested and fee paid) 

' ml "'C-

* US.aP.0.1987-178-268 DOMESTIC R E T U R N R E C E I P T 

a^r*j#ii>iiafeiaii>.'SiWirtfi«lia»fK-si»i -•. 

A S E N D E R : Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 
"and 4. >"%->-;:v ^ - ' . ^ ,,*r"-;:'-
Put your address In f "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure tr this will prevent this 
card from beina retl I to vou. The return receiDt fee will Drovide voul 'name of the Derson 
delivered to and the cu-.e of deliverv. For additional fees the followina services are available. Consult 
postmaster for fees and check box (es) for additional servlce(s) requested. 
I.J^Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

* !(Extra charge)! t(Extra charge)! ' 

3. Article Addressed ta: •.. 4. Article Number . , _ _ 3. Article Addressed ta: •.. 

Type of Service: 
D Registered O Insured : 

J S C Certified • COD 
• Express Mail 

3. Article Addressed ta: •.. 

Always obtain signature of addressee 
or aoent and D A T E D E L I V E R E D . 

5. Signature — Addressee 

X 
8. Addressee's Address (ONLYif 

requested and fee paid) 
8. Addressee's Address (ONLYif 

requested and fee paid) 
8. Addressee's Address (ONLYif 

requested and fee paid) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Mar. 1987 • US.G.P.0.1987-178-268 DOMESTIC R E T U R N R E C E I P T 

ILLEGIBLE 



and 2 when additional service, are desired, and complete i tem, 3 • SENDER: Complete Items 1 
and 4. 

Put your address in ' f l E T U R N T O " . i . 

. • - « ^ / w a w , O 

!(Extra charge)! 
S.^Mrticie Addressed t o : <T . ' 

1 c 

2. D Restricted Delivery 
t (Extra charge)! 

* US.G.P.O. 1987-178-268 

VsArticle Number 

Type of Service: 
C3 Registered <*S. 

- ^SEcer t i f ied 
• Express Mali 

Insured 

TJ cob 

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 

• SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 
and 4. _ 

Put your address In RETURN T O " Space on the reverse side. Failure t r this wi l l prevent this 
card f rom being re tu , .^d to you. The return receipt fee wi l l provide vou name of the person 
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the fol lowing services are available. Consult 
postmaster for fees and check box(as) for additional servicers) requested. 
1 . ^ < S h o w to whom delivered, date, ai idaa**BS*M*a*>fnn«^ ^ . 2 . • Restricted Delivery 

t (Extra charge) t j f J f l T PS ID F&fl* * (Extra charge)! 
3^Ar t i c l e Addressed t o : / \ . 4 „ Article Number 

Type of Service: 
• Registered 

- - ^ C e r t i f i e d 
D Express Mail 

D Insured 
• COD 

jn signature of addressee 
ATE DELIVERED. 

8. Addre5*ee''s Address (ONUYtff 
requested arid fee paid) ' 

6. Signature — Agent 

X 
7. Date of,Delivery 

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987 * U.S.G.P.O. 1987-178-268 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 

Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 • SENDER: 
and 4. 

Put your address in 
card f rom being re 
delivered to and the —ate of delivery. For additional fees the fol lowing services are available. Consult 

" R E T U R N T O " Space on the reverse side. Failure 
>d to you. The return receipt fee wi l l orovide vou-

i this wi l l prevent this 
•te name of the person 

postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service<s) requested. 
1. - i s j i h o w to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. D Restricted Delivery 

t (Extra charge)! ! (Extra charge)! 
3. Art ic le Addressectao: 

Roches. fVh^o l-tu^/^W-p* 
/ O'S So u_"riv Yo 

4 . Art ic le Number 

Type of Service: 
D Registered 

>S^Certi f ied 
Q Express Mail 

D Insured 
• COD 

Always obtain signature of addressee 

or agent end DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 

X 
8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 

requested and fee paid) 

7. Date of Delivery. _ 

/j2 -TV- fa 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Mar. 1987 * U.S.G.P.O. 1987-178-268 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



• f n d ^ * G o m p l e t e ] t m n * 1 » n d 2 " h « " -ddl t lon.1 service, . re desired, and complete I tem. 3 

srenvqrgq W «ng tne oate OT delivery, ror additional feet the followina aervlcM «rn .u.ll.hio rC„.,Ti. 
poitmattar for tee. and check box(et) for additional .ervlce(s) requ^tad available. Con.ult 
1 --^Show to whom delivereddateand addrenee's addres* 2. D Restricted Delivery 

T(Extra charge)! \(Extra ch*m\\ 
J . Art ic le Addressed t o : J . Art ic le Addressed t o : 

Type of Service: 

Registered • Insured ' 
-EpOart l fJed • COD 
T J Express Mail .,' 

J . Art ic le Addressed t o : 

Always obtain signature of addressee 

or agent and DATE DELIVERED 
5. Signature — Addressee' " 
X V £ v 2 £ , " ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ > 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

6. S i g n a t u r e - / g e n t . r . . . 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

7. Date of Delivery 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 . Mar. 1QR7 ^ n o ~ „ « . . 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

PS Form J 8 1 1 , Mar. 1987 * u.S.G.P.0.1987-178*68 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 

I •. J . ^ . : ^ , : : _ . _ 

f ^ F Z ^ r ^ ' t 8 m > 1 2 W h e " complete i tem. 3 
Put your address ir1 " R E T H B I U T O " ' V " # » ^ U v s .i 1 ; t 
card f r o m being r e t t e d to you The r ^ n ' r ^ ! S H S f t S , F » I , u r e ^ <f this wi l l prevent this 
delivered, t o and tK* n n T n n f „•„••,,,., ' 7 , ! 7 n i M . ^ ' F ' t e e Will-Provide you t h T " s - " - nf rhn nnnnn 

o—rrrrrr-TTT- r- 2-£—^ t (Extra charrel! 
-•>• ™ U C M Maaressea t o : _ ,•- . . -•>• ™ U C M Maaressea t o : _ ,•- . . 

Type o f Service: ' 

• Registered • insured , 
-HLCer t i f ied • COD . 

• Express Mail 

-•>• ™ U C M Maaressea t o : _ ,•- . . 

Afjijjays obteinjignature of addressee" 
orac^ntjfjtaaTE DELlVFRFn ^ 

5. Signature — Addressee " ~~ 8. WpBksJLA&bsfONLYif 
JB&^djnltKe<p3id) 

${£> 'hi 
6. Signature — A g e n t s " ' 

8. WpBksJLA&bsfONLYif 
JB&^djnltKe<p3id) 

${£> 'hi 7. Date of Delivery ~ 

8. WpBksJLA&bsfONLYif 
JB&^djnltKe<p3id) 

${£> 'hi 
r t , f o r m a e i 1 , Mar. 1987 * u.S a p o 1987 178-J«s Z — , JUT 1 
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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation, as an o f f s e t operator or unleased 
mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t to 
d r i l l the above referenced w e l l at a l o c a t i o n 1980' FNL & 660' FWL of 
Section 14, T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise t h a t Yates Petroleum Corporation has no 
o b j e c t i o n to the g r a n t i n g of a permit to d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and 
hereby waives o b j e c t i o n to the d r i l l i n g permit as ap p l i e d f o r . 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

BY: 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

M i l t o n D. Haines, as an o f f s e t operator or unleased min e r a l owner, 
has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t to d r i l l the above 
referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 1980' FNL & 660' FWL of Section 14, 
T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise t h a t M i l t o n D. Haines has no o b j e c t i o n to 
the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and hereby waives 
o b j e c t i o n t o the d r i l l i n g permit as ap p l i e d f o r . 

Sincere l y , 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

BY: C / '• tlrr^ > HlC^r^.^ 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Blaine B. Haines, as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral owner, 
has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t to d r i l l the above 
referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 1980' FNL & 660' FWL of Section 14, 
T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise t h a t Blaine B. Haines has no o b j e c t i o n to 
the g r a n t i n g of a permit to d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and hereby waives 
o b j e c t i o n to the d r i l l i n g permit as ap p l i e d f o r . 

Sincere l y , 

D. PaulPHaden 
Landman 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 I 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Marian L. Estes, as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral owner, has 
been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's intent to d r i l l the above 
referenced well at a location 1980' FNL & 660' FWL of Section 14, 
T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise that Marian L. Estes, has no objection to 
the granting of a permit to d r i l l at t h i s location and hereby waives 
objection to the d r i l l i n g permit as applied f o r . 

Sincerely, 

Landman 

BY: 7̂ V/V̂ ^ X? S^ZC^ 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Haldeman #1 Well 
N/2 of Sec 14, T17S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Richard E. Anderson, as an o f f s e t operator or unleased mineral owner, 
has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's intent to d r i l l the above 
referenced w e l l at a location 1980' FNL & 660' FWL of Section 14, 
T17S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise that Richard E. Anderson, has no objection 
to the granting of a permit to d r i l l at t h i s location and hereby 
waives objection to the d r i l l i n g permit as applied f o r . 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

1 Company 

Date: 


